
Nevada (11-3,3-0 Mountain West) -vs- Fresno St. (6-8,0-3 Mountain West)
01/03/26 at Save Mart Center, Fresno, CA

 
 

 
 
Nevada 66

Fresno St. 65

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 4,699
Site: Save Mart Center, Fresno, CA
Referees: Crystal Hogan, Bryan Anslinger, Verne Harris

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Nevada 21 45 66
Fresno St. 26 39 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Price,Elijah * 33 5-10 0-1 5-6 2-7 9 3 1 3 4 4 15
07 Weems,Vaughn * 26 4-8 3-6 2-2 3-3 6 1 2 1 2 1 13
06 Lowery,Kaleb * 18 3-3 1-1 0-1 1-4 5 2 0 0 0 0 7
00 Bailey III,Chuck * 19 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 2
12 Comer,Tayshawn * 17 1-8 0-3 0-2 0-3 3 2 3 3 0 0 2
03 Rolison,Tyler 24 6-11 0-1 4-5 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 2 16
04 Camper Jr.,Corey 23 2-7 1-3 1-2 2-1 3 0 1 1 1 1 6
17 White,Peyton 20 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
10 Coleman,Jeriah 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
02 Walker,Myles 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
05 Robinson,Amire 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Croley,Ethan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-56 6-21 12-18 9-20 29 15 11 10 7 9 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-29   31.03 % 3-12   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 15-27   55.56 % 3-9   33.33 % 12-18   66.67 %
Total 24-56   42.9 % 6-21   28.6 % 12-18   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 15 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Heidbreder,Jake * 38 9-19 5-9 2-2 2-2 4 2 1 3 0 2 25
35 Gory,DeShawn * 32 5-7 1-1 3-3 1-3 4 0 2 1 0 0 14
10 Collins,Zaon * 35 4-8 0-1 1-2 0-4 4 3 7 4 0 1 9
16 Jacques,Wilson * 33 3-9 0-0 2-2 2-10 12 3 2 4 0 0 8
04 Faas,Cameron * 25 3-5 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 2 8
21 Rieber,Bastien 10 0-3 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 1 1
15 Douglas Jr.,David 15 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
09 Kocevar,Gasper 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
06 Stickman,DJ 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Diouf,Makhan 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-54 8-19 9-11 10-26 36 16 14 15 0 6 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-27   33.33 % 4-10   40.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
Second Half 15-27   55.56 % 4-9   44.44 % 5-5   100.00 %
Total 24-54   44.4 % 8-19   42.1 % 9-11   81.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 15 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 1 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Nevada Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fresno St.
19:31 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,ZAON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by PRICE,ELIJAH 19:11

19:11 STEAL  by FAAS,CAMERON
18:49 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by FAAS,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by COMER,TAYSHAWN 18:34
-- REBOUND DEF by JACQUES,WILSON

18:09 MISS LAYUP by JACQUES,WILSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,KALEB --
MISS JUMPER by COMER,TAYSHAWN 17:47

-- REBOUND DEF by FAAS,CAMERON
17:35 MISS 3PTR by FAAS,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by WEEMS,VAUGHN --
MISS JUMPER by WEEMS,VAUGHN 17:12
REBOUND OFF by PRICE,ELIJAH --
GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,ELIJAH(in the paint) 17:06 2-2

16:40 MISS LAYUP by HEIDBREDER,JAKE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WEEMS,VAUGHN 16:40

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
16:38 MISS LAYUP by JACQUES,WILSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COMER,TAYSHAWN --
GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY III,CHUCK(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:33 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by COMER,TAYSHAWN --

16:19 4-5 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,ZAON

MISS JUMPER by PRICE,ELIJAH 15:58
-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,ZAON

15:45 TURNOVER  by JACQUES,WILSON
STEAL  by WEEMS,VAUGHN 15:45
MISS LAYUP by COMER,TAYSHAWN(in the paint) 15:37

-- REBOUND DEF by JACQUES,WILSON
FOUL  by LOWERY,KALEB 15:28
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:28

15:28 SUB OUT by FAAS,CAMERON
15:28 SUB IN by DOUGLAS JR.,DAVID

SUB OUT by BAILEY III,CHUCK 15:28
SUB OUT by WEEMS,VAUGHN 15:28
SUB OUT by COMER,TAYSHAWN 15:28
SUB IN by WALKER,MYLES 15:28
SUB IN by ROLISON,TYLER 15:28
SUB IN by CAMPER JR.,COREY 15:28

15:19 MISS JUMPER by GORY,DESHAWN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by LOWERY,KALEB 15:18
SUB IN by WHITE,PEYTON 15:18

15:04 MISS LAYUP by JACQUES,WILSON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JACQUES,WILSON

15:00 MISS LAYUP by JACQUES,WILSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PRICE,ELIJAH --
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,ELIJAH 14:53

-- REBOUND DEF by JACQUES,WILSON
14:46 MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS JR.,DAVID

-- REBOUND OFF by GORY,DESHAWN
14:41 TURNOVER  by GORY,DESHAWN

STEAL  by PRICE,ELIJAH 14:41
GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,ELIJAH(in the paint) 14:17 6-5 V 1
FOUL  by WALKER,MYLES 14:08

14:08 SUB OUT by JACQUES,WILSON



14:08 SUB IN by KOCEVAR,GASPER
13:55 6-8 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HEIDBREDER,JAKE

-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,ZAON
MISS LAYUP by CAMPER JR.,COREY(in the paint) 13:24
REBOUND OFF by CAMPER JR.,COREY --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 13:21

13:21 SUB OUT by GORY,DESHAWN
13:21 SUB IN by STICKMAN,DJ

SUB OUT by PRICE,ELIJAH 13:21
SUB IN by COLEMAN,JERIAH 13:21

13:08 TURNOVER  by COLLINS,ZAON
GOOD 3PTR by CAMPER JR.,COREY 12:56 9-8 V 1
ASSIST  by ROLISON,TYLER --
FOUL  by ROLISON,TYLER 12:46

12:46 9-9 GOOD FT by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
12:46 SUB OUT by COLLINS,ZAON
12:46 SUB IN by RIEBER,BASTIEN
12:46 9-10 H 1 GOOD FT by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
12:21 FOUL  by KOCEVAR,GASPER

GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,PEYTON 12:12 12-10 V 2
ASSIST  by ROLISON,TYLER --
FOUL  by COLEMAN,JERIAH 11:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:52

11:52 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS JR.,DAVID
11:52 SUB IN by FAAS,CAMERON
11:34 MISS LAYUP by RIEBER,BASTIEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FAAS,CAMERON
11:30 12-13 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by HEIDBREDER,JAKE

-- ASSIST  by FAAS,CAMERON
MISS 3PTR by CAMPER JR.,COREY 11:13

-- REBOUND DEF by STICKMAN,DJ
11:04 FOUL  by RIEBER,BASTIEN
11:04 TURNOVER  by RIEBER,BASTIEN

SUB OUT by WALKER,MYLES 11:04
SUB IN by COMER,TAYSHAWN 11:04
MISS JUMPER by COMER,TAYSHAWN 10:37

-- REBOUND DEF by KOCEVAR,GASPER
10:04 TURNOVER  by TEAM
10:04 SUB OUT by STICKMAN,DJ
10:04 SUB OUT by KOCEVAR,GASPER
10:04 SUB IN by COLLINS,ZAON
10:04 SUB IN by JACQUES,WILSON

SUB OUT by ROLISON,TYLER 10:04
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JERIAH 10:04
SUB IN by PRICE,ELIJAH 10:04
SUB IN by WEEMS,VAUGHN 10:04
TURNOVER  by COMER,TAYSHAWN 09:54

09:54 STEAL  by RIEBER,BASTIEN
FOUL  by COMER,TAYSHAWN 09:54

09:54 12-14 H 2 GOOD FT by RIEBER,BASTIEN
09:54 MISS FT by RIEBER,BASTIEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by CAMPER JR.,COREY 09:54
SUB IN by ROBINSON,AMIRE 09:54

09:33 MISS 3PTR by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by COMER,TAYSHAWN --
MISS LAYUP by PRICE,ELIJAH(in the paint) 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:54 MISS JUMPER by RIEBER,BASTIEN

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,ELIJAH --
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,AMIRE 08:45

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,ZAON



08:35 12-16 H 4 GOOD DUNK by JACQUES,WILSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,ZAON

GOOD 3PTR by WEEMS,VAUGHN 08:16 15-16 H 1
ASSIST  by PRICE,ELIJAH --

08:06 15-18 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,ZAON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by COMER,TAYSHAWN 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
07:27 MISS LAYUP by HEIDBREDER,JAKE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WEEMS,VAUGHN 07:27
REBOUND DEF by COMER,TAYSHAWN --
TURNOVER  by COMER,TAYSHAWN 07:18

07:18 STEAL  by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
07:11 MISS LAYUP by HEIDBREDER,JAKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,AMIRE --
MISS 3PTR by WEEMS,VAUGHN 07:00
REBOUND OFF by PRICE,ELIJAH --

06:58 FOUL  by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:57

06:57 SUB OUT by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
06:57 SUB OUT by RIEBER,BASTIEN
06:57 SUB IN by DOUGLAS JR.,DAVID
06:57 SUB IN by GORY,DESHAWN

SUB OUT by COMER,TAYSHAWN 06:57
SUB OUT by WHITE,PEYTON 06:57
SUB IN by BAILEY III,CHUCK 06:57
SUB IN by ROLISON,TYLER 06:57
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY III,CHUCK 06:42

-- REBOUND DEF by JACQUES,WILSON
06:24 TURNOVER  by JACQUES,WILSON

MISS JUMPER by ROLISON,TYLER 05:56
REBOUND OFF by WEEMS,VAUGHN --
GOOD JUMPER by ROLISON,TYLER 05:48 17-18 H 1
FOUL  by BAILEY III,CHUCK 05:17

05:17 MISS FT by COLLINS,ZAON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:17 SUB OUT by FAAS,CAMERON
05:17 SUB IN by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
05:17 17-19 H 2 GOOD FT by COLLINS,ZAON

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,AMIRE 05:04
-- REBOUND DEF by JACQUES,WILSON

04:55 MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS JR.,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by PRICE,ELIJAH --
MISS LAYUP by ROLISON,TYLER(in the paint) 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,AMIRE 04:43
SUB OUT by WEEMS,VAUGHN 04:43
SUB IN by CAMPER JR.,COREY 04:43
SUB IN by LOWERY,KALEB 04:43

04:26 TURNOVER  by JACQUES,WILSON
STEAL  by PRICE,ELIJAH 04:26
TURNOVER  by BAILEY III,CHUCK 04:21

04:21 STEAL  by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
04:06 TURNOVER  by JACQUES,WILSON

STEAL  by CAMPER JR.,COREY 04:06
GOOD DUNK by CAMPER JR.,COREY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:03 19-19

03:32 19-21 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by JACQUES,WILSON
-- ASSIST  by GORY,DESHAWN

03:08 FOUL  by DOUGLAS JR.,DAVID
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:08

03:08 SUB OUT by JACQUES,WILSON
03:08 SUB IN by KOCEVAR,GASPER

MISS LAYUP by CAMPER JR.,COREY(in the paint) 03:00



-- REBOUND DEF by KOCEVAR,GASPER
02:36 MISS LAYUP by HEIDBREDER,JAKE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by PRICE,ELIJAH 02:36
-- REBOUND OFF by DOUGLAS JR.,DAVID

02:30 MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS JR.,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,KALEB --
GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,ELIJAH(in the paint) 02:21 21-21
ASSIST  by CAMPER JR.,COREY --

01:56 MISS JUMPER by GORY,DESHAWN
REBOUND DEF by PRICE,ELIJAH --
TURNOVER  by CAMPER JR.,COREY 01:47

01:47 STEAL  by COLLINS,ZAON
01:29 21-23 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,ZAON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KOCEVAR,GASPER
FOUL  by PRICE,ELIJAH 01:15
TURNOVER  by PRICE,ELIJAH 01:15

01:15 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS JR.,DAVID
01:15 SUB IN by STICKMAN,DJ

SUB OUT by LOWERY,KALEB 01:15
SUB IN by WHITE,PEYTON 01:15

01:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:15 SUB OUT by KOCEVAR,GASPER
01:15 SUB IN by JACQUES,WILSON

SUB OUT by PRICE,ELIJAH 01:15
SUB OUT by ROLISON,TYLER 01:15
SUB IN by COMER,TAYSHAWN 01:15
SUB IN by CROLEY,ETHAN 01:15

00:49 21-26 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by GORY,DESHAWN
-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,ZAON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:46
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY III,CHUCK 00:30

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,ZAON
00:05 TURNOVER  by COLLINS,ZAON

STEAL  by BAILEY III,CHUCK 00:05
MISS 3PTR by COMER,TAYSHAWN 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by JACQUES,WILSON

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Nevada Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fresno St.
20:00 SUB OUT by STICKMAN,DJ
20:00 SUB IN by FAAS,CAMERON

SUB OUT by CAMPER JR.,COREY 20:00
SUB OUT by WHITE,PEYTON 20:00
SUB OUT by CROLEY,ETHAN 20:00
SUB IN by PRICE,ELIJAH 20:00
SUB IN by LOWERY,KALEB 20:00
SUB IN by WEEMS,VAUGHN 20:00
GOOD JUMPER by COMER,TAYSHAWN 19:46 23-26 H 3

19:45 FOUL  by FAAS,CAMERON
19:45 TURNOVER  by FAAS,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by COMER,TAYSHAWN 19:40
REBOUND OFF by WEEMS,VAUGHN --
MISS 3PTR by WEEMS,VAUGHN 19:33
REBOUND OFF by LOWERY,KALEB --
GOOD LAYUP by LOWERY,KALEB(in the paint) 19:24 25-26 H 1
ASSIST  by WEEMS,VAUGHN --
FOUL  by PRICE,ELIJAH 19:08

19:06 MISS LAYUP by HEIDBREDER,JAKE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JACQUES,WILSON

19:01 25-29 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by FAAS,CAMERON



-- ASSIST  by JACQUES,WILSON
TURNOVER  by PRICE,ELIJAH 18:48

18:48 STEAL  by FAAS,CAMERON
FOUL  by COMER,TAYSHAWN 18:29

18:24 TURNOVER  by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
STEAL  by PRICE,ELIJAH 18:24
MISS LAYUP by PRICE,ELIJAH(in the paint) 18:20

-- REBOUND DEF by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
18:05 25-31 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,ZAON(in the paint)
17:55 FOUL  by COLLINS,ZAON

MISS FT by COMER,TAYSHAWN 17:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by COMER,TAYSHAWN 17:55

-- REBOUND DEF by GORY,DESHAWN
17:48 MISS LAYUP by JACQUES,WILSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,KALEB --
MISS LAYUP by BAILEY III,CHUCK(in the paint) 17:39

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,ZAON
17:33 25-33 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by GORY,DESHAWN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,ZAON
GOOD 3PTR by WEEMS,VAUGHN 17:08 28-33 H 5
ASSIST  by COMER,TAYSHAWN --

17:02 28-35 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by GORY,DESHAWN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,ZAON

GOOD 3PTR by LOWERY,KALEB 16:49 31-35 H 4
ASSIST  by WEEMS,VAUGHN --

16:31 MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,ZAON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WEEMS,VAUGHN --
MISS 3PTR by WEEMS,VAUGHN 16:12

-- REBOUND DEF by GORY,DESHAWN
15:54 MISS 3PTR by HEIDBREDER,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,KALEB --
GOOD 3PTR by WEEMS,VAUGHN 15:38 34-35 H 1
ASSIST  by BAILEY III,CHUCK --
FOUL  by BAILEY III,CHUCK 15:12
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:12

15:12 SUB OUT by FAAS,CAMERON
15:12 SUB OUT by COLLINS,ZAON
15:12 SUB IN by DOUGLAS JR.,DAVID
15:12 SUB IN by RIEBER,BASTIEN

SUB OUT by BAILEY III,CHUCK 15:12
SUB OUT by LOWERY,KALEB 15:12
SUB OUT by COMER,TAYSHAWN 15:12
SUB IN by ROLISON,TYLER 15:12
SUB IN by CAMPER JR.,COREY 15:12
SUB IN by WHITE,PEYTON 15:12

14:53 34-37 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HEIDBREDER,JAKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JACQUES,WILSON

MISS JUMPER by PRICE,ELIJAH(in the paint) 14:27
-- REBOUND DEF by JACQUES,WILSON

13:58 MISS 3PTR by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by PRICE,ELIJAH --
GOOD LAYUP by ROLISON,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:51 36-37 H 1

13:51 FOUL  by RIEBER,BASTIEN
13:51 SUB OUT by GORY,DESHAWN
13:51 SUB IN by COLLINS,ZAON

MISS FT by ROLISON,TYLER(fastbreak) 13:51
-- REBOUND DEF by JACQUES,WILSON

13:36 MISS 3PTR by RIEBER,BASTIEN
REBOUND DEF by PRICE,ELIJAH --
GOOD JUMPER by ROLISON,TYLER 13:26 38-37 V 1
FOUL  by WHITE,PEYTON 13:01



SUB OUT by WEEMS,VAUGHN 13:01
SUB IN by WALKER,MYLES 13:01

12:49 38-39 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by JACQUES,WILSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HEIDBREDER,JAKE

GOOD LAYUP by ROLISON,TYLER(in the paint) 12:38 40-39 V 1
12:12 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,ZAON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by RIEBER,BASTIEN
12:00 40-42 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
11:46 FOUL  by DOUGLAS JR.,DAVID

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:46
11:46 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS JR.,DAVID
11:46 SUB OUT by RIEBER,BASTIEN
11:46 SUB IN by FAAS,CAMERON
11:46 SUB IN by GORY,DESHAWN

SUB OUT by PRICE,ELIJAH 11:46
SUB IN by COLEMAN,JERIAH 11:46
GOOD FT by ROLISON,TYLER 11:46 41-42 H 1
GOOD FT by ROLISON,TYLER 11:46 42-42
FOUL  by ROLISON,TYLER 11:24

11:18 42-45 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by FAAS,CAMERON
-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,ZAON

10:57 FOUL  by JACQUES,WILSON
GOOD FT by ROLISON,TYLER 10:57 43-45 H 2
GOOD FT by ROLISON,TYLER 10:57 44-45 H 1

10:44 MISS 3PTR by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
BLOCK  by CAMPER JR.,COREY 10:44

-- REBOUND OFF by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
10:34 44-47 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,ZAON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,JERIAH(in the paint) 10:14 46-47 H 1
ASSIST  by WHITE,PEYTON --

09:54 TURNOVER  by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
STEAL  by ROLISON,TYLER 09:54
MISS LAYUP by ROLISON,TYLER(in the paint) 09:23

-- REBOUND DEF by GORY,DESHAWN
09:14 46-49 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by GORY,DESHAWN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CAMPER JR.,COREY 08:52
-- REBOUND DEF by FAAS,CAMERON

08:32 TURNOVER  by COLLINS,ZAON
08:32 SUB OUT by COLLINS,ZAON
08:32 SUB OUT by JACQUES,WILSON
08:32 SUB IN by KOCEVAR,GASPER
08:32 SUB IN by RIEBER,BASTIEN

SUB OUT by WALKER,MYLES 08:32
SUB OUT by ROLISON,TYLER 08:32
SUB OUT by CAMPER JR.,COREY 08:32
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JERIAH 08:32
SUB IN by BAILEY III,CHUCK 08:32
SUB IN by PRICE,ELIJAH 08:32
SUB IN by WEEMS,VAUGHN 08:32
SUB IN by COMER,TAYSHAWN 08:32
GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,ELIJAH(in the paint) 08:18 48-49 H 1
ASSIST  by COMER,TAYSHAWN --

08:18 FOUL  by FAAS,CAMERON
GOOD FT by PRICE,ELIJAH 08:18 49-49
SUB OUT by WHITE,PEYTON 08:18
SUB IN by LOWERY,KALEB 08:18

07:53 49-51 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GORY,DESHAWN(in the paint)
FOUL  by WEEMS,VAUGHN 07:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:53

07:53 SUB OUT by KOCEVAR,GASPER
07:53 SUB OUT by RIEBER,BASTIEN
07:53 SUB IN by COLLINS,ZAON



07:53 SUB IN by JACQUES,WILSON
07:53 49-52 H 3 GOOD FT by GORY,DESHAWN

TURNOVER  by COMER,TAYSHAWN 07:39
07:25 49-54 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HEIDBREDER,JAKE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WEEMS,VAUGHN 07:12
06:47 MISS LAYUP by HEIDBREDER,JAKE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by PRICE,ELIJAH 06:47
-- REBOUND OFF by HEIDBREDER,JAKE

06:41 MISS JUMPER by JACQUES,WILSON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PRICE,ELIJAH 06:41
REBOUND DEF by PRICE,ELIJAH --
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY III,CHUCK 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by JACQUES,WILSON
06:14 MISS 3PTR by FAAS,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by WEEMS,VAUGHN --
06:02 FOUL  by FAAS,CAMERON

MISS FT by PRICE,ELIJAH 06:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:02 SUB OUT by FAAS,CAMERON
06:02 SUB IN by DOUGLAS JR.,DAVID

SUB OUT by BAILEY III,CHUCK 06:02
SUB OUT by COMER,TAYSHAWN 06:02
SUB IN by ROLISON,TYLER 06:02
SUB IN by CAMPER JR.,COREY 06:02
GOOD FT by PRICE,ELIJAH 06:02 50-54 H 4

05:46 TURNOVER  by COLLINS,ZAON
STEAL  by ROLISON,TYLER 05:46
GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,ELIJAH(in the paint) 05:35 52-54 H 2

05:35 FOUL  by JACQUES,WILSON
GOOD FT by PRICE,ELIJAH 05:35 53-54 H 1

05:05 53-57 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
-- ASSIST  by GORY,DESHAWN

MISS JUMPER by CAMPER JR.,COREY(in the paint) 04:35
REBOUND OFF by CAMPER JR.,COREY --
GOOD LAYUP by LOWERY,KALEB(in the paint) 04:29 55-57 H 2

04:29 FOUL  by JACQUES,WILSON
MISS FT by LOWERY,KALEB 04:29

-- REBOUND DEF by JACQUES,WILSON
FOUL  by PRICE,ELIJAH 04:12

04:12 55-58 H 3 GOOD FT by JACQUES,WILSON
04:12 55-59 H 4 GOOD FT by JACQUES,WILSON

GOOD LAYUP by ROLISON,TYLER(in the paint) 03:43 57-59 H 2
FOUL  by LOWERY,KALEB 03:15
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:15

03:15 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS JR.,DAVID
03:15 SUB IN by FAAS,CAMERON

SUB OUT by LOWERY,KALEB 03:15
SUB IN by WHITE,PEYTON 03:15

03:15 57-60 H 3 GOOD FT by GORY,DESHAWN
03:15 57-61 H 4 GOOD FT by GORY,DESHAWN

MISS 3PTR by ROLISON,TYLER 02:52
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,PEYTON --

02:42 FOUL  by COLLINS,ZAON
GOOD FT by WEEMS,VAUGHN 02:42 58-61 H 3
GOOD FT by WEEMS,VAUGHN 02:42 59-61 H 2

02:14 TURNOVER  by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
STEAL  by PRICE,ELIJAH 02:14

01:59 FOUL  by COLLINS,ZAON
GOOD FT by PRICE,ELIJAH 01:59 60-61 H 1
GOOD FT by PRICE,ELIJAH 01:59 61-61

01:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:46 61-63 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HEIDBREDER,JAKE(in the paint)



01:23 FOUL  by HEIDBREDER,JAKE
MISS FT by CAMPER JR.,COREY 01:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CAMPER JR.,COREY 01:23 62-63 H 1

00:52 MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,ZAON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PRICE,ELIJAH 00:52
REBOUND DEF by CAMPER JR.,COREY --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:47
MISS LAYUP by ROLISON,TYLER(in the paint) 00:42
REBOUND OFF by WEEMS,VAUGHN --
GOOD LAYUP by WEEMS,VAUGHN(in the paint) 00:38 64-63 V 1

00:25 64-65 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HEIDBREDER,JAKE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:22
GOOD LAYUP by ROLISON,TYLER(in the paint) 00:10 66-65 V 1

00:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WHITE,PEYTON 00:00
SUB IN by COLEMAN,JERIAH 00:00
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:00

00:00 SUB OUT by GORY,DESHAWN
00:00 SUB IN by DIOUF,MAKHAN


